South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 23, 2024, 07:14:17 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0068 General Bill, By Rankin, Elliott, Knotts, Cleary, Hawkins, McConnell and Ford
Similar (S 0210, H 3241)
Summary: Insurance Department director

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-30-10 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENTS OF STATE
GOVERNMENT, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE SHALL BE ELECTED BY
THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE STATE TO A FOUR-YEAR TERM COTERMINOUS WITH THAT OF THE GOVERNOR,;
AND TO AMEND SECTION 38-1-20(16), RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
INSURANCE, TO REFLECT THAT THE DIRECTOR IS AN ELECTED OFFICIAL.

11/29/06
11/29/06
01/09/07
01/09/07
03/28/07
04/12/07
04/13/07
03/13/08
03/17/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-54

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-54

Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Ford, Elliott, Knotts, Campsen SJ-17
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted

Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



