May 23, 2024, 07:14:17 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0068 General Bill, By Rankin, Elliott, Knotts, Cleary, Hawkins, McConnell and Ford Similar (S 0210, H 3241)

Summary: Insurance Department director

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-30-10 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENTS OF STATE GOVERNMENT, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE SHALL BE ELECTED BY THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE STATE TO A FOUR-YEAR TERM COTERMINOUS WITH THAT OF THE GOVERNOR; AND TO AMEND SECTION 38-1-20(16), RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, TO REFLECT THAT THE DIRECTOR IS AN ELECTED OFFICIAL.

11/29/06	Senate	Prefiled
11/29/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-54
01/09/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-54
03/28/07	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Ford, Elliott, Knotts, Campsen SJ-17
04/12/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
04/13/07		Scrivener's error corrected
03/13/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted
03/17/08		Scrivener's error corrected